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1. General Information

The *H and *3C spectra were recorded on a 400 MHz spectrometer. Chemical shifts are
reported in ppm with either tetramethylsilane or the residual solvent resonance used as an
internal standard. Infrared spectra were recorded using a FT-IR spectrometer with KBr discs
in the 4000-400 cm™* region. Melting points are uncorrected. Flash column chromatography
was performed on silica gel (100-200 mesh or 200-300 mesh).

NMesSCFs' N-trifluoromethylthiosaccharin 3% and CuSCF3> were prepared according the
literature procedures.

2. High resolution mass spectrum of the sample after completion of the reaction of 2a

with MesNSCF3 5.
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3. The reaction of 8a with 5 using equimolar copper(l1) salt

R’ R!
R? 1. Cu(ClO,),6H,0 (1 equiv) R2
HaC. CHs CHCI3 : MeOH :CH3CN(1 : 1: 0.1) AC. CHs
N N or CHCI;: MeOH (1 :1)rt, 24 h N N
H 2. Me4,NSCF; (5) (3 equiv) SCF;
7 N N, N CH4CN, 80°C, 24 h 7 N
N N N_ N N N
HC™ | ] CHs He | ] CHa
= =
8a-f 6a-f
entry 1 2 3 4 5 6
8 8a 8b 8c 8d 8e 8f
R H CN Cl H Me  MeO
R? H H H Cl H H
6 6a 6b 6C 6d 6e 6f
%°? 89 45 51 53 57 54

?|solated yield.

4. The reaction of 8a with 5 using a substoichiometric amount of copper(ll) salt (50
mol%o)

1. Cu(Cl0,4),6H,0 (0.5 equiv)

/@\ CHCI3 : MeOH (1:1),rt, 24 h
HaC\N \ CH3 2. Me,NSCF; (5) (3 equiv) H3C

[o]
CH4CN, 80 °C, 24 h SCF3
7 N, N
— — 28%
N_ _N_ _N
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6. Crystal data and structure refinement for each X-ray structure

structure 6a

Empirical formula C27H26 CI2 F3N7 S

Formula weight 608.51

Temperature 173.1500 K

Wavelength 0.71073 A

Crystal system Orthorhombic

Space group Pbca

Unit cell dimensions a=16.558(3) A a=90<
b=17.307(4) A b=90<

c=19.571(4) A g=90°

Volume 5608.3(19) A3

Z 8

Density (calculated) 1.441 Mg/m3

Absorption coefficient 0.358 mm-1

F(000) 2512

Crystal size 0.48 x 0.44 x 0.26 mm3

Theta range for data collection 1.995 to 27.459<

Index ranges -21<=h<=21, -22<=k<=22, -25<=I<=25
Reflections collected 37998

Independent reflections 6385 [R(int) = 0.0483]
Completeness to theta = 26.000° 99.6 %

Absorption correction Semi-empirical from equivalents
Max. and min. transmission 1.0000 and 0.7445

Refinement method Full-matrix least-squares on F2
Data / restraints / parameters 6385/ 86 / 405

Goodness-of-fit on F2 1.243

Final R indices [I>2sigma(l)] R1=0.0895, wR2 = 0.2241

R indices (all data) R1=0.0947, wR2 = 0.2349
Extinction coefficient n/a

Largest diff. peak and hole 0.820 and -0.874 e. A

4



CCDC 1474334

Figure 3. X-ray molecular structure of 6a with top (top) and side (bottom) views

structure 7b

Empirical formula
Formula weight
Temperature
Wavelength

Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions
b =11.968(2) A
c=13.149(3) A

Volume
Z

Density (calculated)

Absorption coefficient
F(000)

Crystal size

5

C27 H23 F6 N7 S2
623.64
173.1500 K
0.71073 A
Triclinic

P-1
a=9.817(2) A
b=99.17(3)<
g =104.43(3)°
1421.2(6) A3

2

1.457 Mg/m3

0.258 mm-1
640
0.39 x 0.38 x 0.11 mm3

a=102.73(3)°



Theta range for data collection 2.910t0 27.478<

Index ranges -12<=h<=12, -15<=k<=15, -17<=I<=16
Reflections collected 17722

Independent reflections 6458 [R(int) = 0.0293]
Completeness to theta = 26.000° 99.4 %

Absorption correction Semi-empirical from equivalents
Max. and min. transmission 1.0000 and 0.8543

Refinement method Full-matrix least-squares on F2
Data / restraints / parameters 6458 /0 /383

Goodness-of-fit on F2 1.290

Final R indices [1>2sigma(l)] R1=0.0491, wR2 = 0.1644

R indices (all data) R1 =0.0544, wR2 = 0.1691
Extinction coefficient n/a

Largest diff. peak and hole 0.384 and -0.317 e. A’

CCDC 1474335

Figure S2. X-ray molecular structure of 7b with top (top) and side (bottom) views

structure 7¢

Empirical formula C27 H23 F6 N7 S2
Formula weight 623.64
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Temperature
Wavelength

Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions
b = 15.564(3) A
c=12.282(3) A

Volume
Z

Density (calculated)

Absorption coefficient
F(000)
Crystal size

Theta range for data collection
Index ranges

Reflections collected
Independent reflections
Completeness to theta = 26.000°
Absorption correction

Max. and min. transmission

Refinement method
Data / restraints / parameters
Goodness-of-fit on F2

Final R indices [1>2sigma(l)]
R indices (all data)
Extinction coefficient

Largest diff. peak and hole
CCDC 1474336

173.1500 K

0.71073 A

Monoclinic

P12l/cl

a=14.7173) A a=90°
b= 103.48(3)°

g=90<

2735.8(10) A3

4

1.514 Mg/m3

0.268 mm-1
1280
0.46 X 0.28 x 0.1 mm3

1.933 to 27.474<

-19<=h<=19, -20<=k<=20, -12<=I<=15

20197

6235 [R(int) = 0.0448]

99.7 %

Semi-empirical from equivalents
1.0000 and 0.7230

Full-matrix least-squares on F2
6235/5/383
1.181

R1 =0.0659, wR2 = 0.1403
R1 =0.0733, wR2 = 0.1443
n/a

0.405 and -0.378 e. A3



Figure S3. X-ray molecular structure of 7c with top (top) and side (bottom) views
7. Atomic coordinates for each X-ray structure

Atomic coordinates ( x 104) and equivalent isotropic displacement parameters (A2x 103)

U(eq) is defined as one third of the trace of the orthogonalized Uij tensor

Structure of 6a

S1
N1
N2
N3
N4
N5
N6
N7
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7

9684(1)
9053(2)
9595(2)
10258(2)
11289(2)
12218(2)
11707(2)
11208(2)
8887(2)
10157(2)
9849(2)
10293(2)
11030(2)
11325(2)
10901(2)

2084(1)
3313(2)
4120(2)
4918(2)
4015(2)
3023(2)
2161(2)
1392(2)
1487(2)
2401(2)
3026(2)
3320(2)
2999(2)
2373(2)
2065(2)

3894(1)
4904(1)
4094(1)
3341(2)
3109(1)
2868(2)
3656(1)
4511(2)
4205(2)
4656(2)
5032(2)
5571(2)
5750(2)
5388(2)
4841(2)

36(1)
31(1)
30(1)
42(1)
35(1)
45(1)
30(1)
33(1)
41(1)
26(1)
26(1)
33(1)
35(1)
33(1)
28(1)



cs 8444(2) 3148(2) 5427(2) 39(1)

C9 8935(2) 3891(2) 4432(2) 28(1)
C10 8170(2) 4223(2) 4317(2) 36(1)
C11 8135(2) 4804(2) 3829(2) 42(1)
C12 8800(2) 5050(2) 3479(2) 40(1)
C13 9540(2) 4692(2) 3633(2) 33(2)
Ci14 10288(3) 5377(3) 2718(2) 55(1)
C15 10979(2) 4522(2) 3550(2) 32(1)
C16 11930(2) 3615(2) 3316(2) 34(1)
C17 12297(2) 3719(2) 3947(2) 35(1)
C18 11966(2) 4244(2) 4390(2) 35(1)
C19 11287(2) 4658(2) 4193(2) 34(1)
C20 12308(4) 3216(3) 2145(2) 67(2)
Cc21 12104(2) 2261(2) 3066(2) 36(1)
C22 12389(2) 1642(2) 2672(2) 42(1)
C23 12253(2) 910(2) 2918(2) 39(1)
C24 11845(2) 786(2) 3522(2) 35(1)
C25 11587(2) 1441(2) 3882(2) 30(2)
C26 11003(2) 644(2) 4802(2) 44(1)
F1 8178(4) 1860(7) 4150(8) 80(3)
F2 8950(4) 1264(6) 4850(3) 67(2)
F3 9050(30) 756(8) 4030(20) 75(9)
Cl1 9681(1) 1148(1) 6389(1) 99(1)
C27 9664(5) 1589(3) 7182(3) 89(2)
Cl2 9330(4) 2534(2) 7132(1) 82(1)
F2A 9207(14) 928(13) 4596(18) 76(7)
CI2A 9850(20) 2558(6) 7176(7) 93(6)
F1A 8220(9) 1825(8) 4430(17) 87(6)
F3A 8706(4) 952(5) 3754(4) 81(2)
Structure of 7b

X y z U(eq)

S1 8192(1) 398(1) 4022(1) 34(1)
S2 7209(1) 2431(1) 10724(1) 46(1)
F1 9288(2) 1633(2) 2776(1) 69(1)
F2 10762(1) 1038(1) 3760(1) 54(1)

F3 10033(2) 2532(1) 4423(1) 59(1)



F4
F5
F6
N1
N2
N3
N4
N5
N6
N7
Cc1
c2
Cc3
C4
C5
Cé
c7
c8
C9
C10
c11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
c17
C18
C19
C20
c21
c22
c23
C24
C25
C26
c27

7054(2)
8820(2)
8840(2)
5675(2)
7481(2)
7479(2)
7372(2)
4927(2)
2546(2)
3828(2)
4833(2)
4980(2)
6006(2)
6890(2)
6667(2)
9617(2)
6857(2)
7903(2)
8808(2)
9297(2)
8862(2)
7918(2)
7676(3)
5990(2)
5791(2)
4392(2)
3274(2)
3585(2)
8006(3)
1009(2)
2886(2)
2638(2)
2825(2)
3277(2)
3522(2)
3332(2)
3081(2)

540(2)
2032(2)
1074(2)
2425(1)
1898(1)
3099(1)
4149(1)
3382(1)
2733(1)
2998(1)
2380(2)
1734(2)
1129(2)
1180(2)
1845(1)
1450(2)

874(2)
3040(1)
4019(2)
5085(2)
5182(2)
4164(2)
5273(2)
3314(2)
2516(2)
1775(2)
1826(2)
2642(2)
1484(2)
2177(2)
3427(2)
4539(2)
5138(2)
4660(2)
3539(2)
2927(2)
3161(2)

9187(2)
9342(1)
10525(1)
4947(1)
5953(1)
7618(1)
9276(1)
8399(1)
7479(1)
4075(1)
4016(1)
3025(1)
3029(2)
3993(1)
4936(1)
3735(2)
6340(2)
6708(1)
6485(1)
7278(2)
8239(2)
8366(1)
10100(2)
9126(1)
9757(2)
9616(2)
8871(2)
8248(1)
9904(2)
7395(2)
6741(1)
6876(2)
6100(2)
5203(2)
5058(1)
5840(1)
3089(2)

82(1)
66(1)
96(1)
24(1)
24(1)
26(1)
32(1)
28(1)
30(1)
29(1)
25(1)
30(1)
31(1)
27(1)
23(1)
36(1)
34(1)
23(1)
27(1)
31(1)
31(1)
26(1)
47(2)
30(1)
36(1)
42(1)
37(1)
28(1)
48(1)
33(1)
26(1)
32(1)
34(1)
30(1)
26(1)
26(1)
42(1)
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Structure of 7c

X y z U(eq)

S1 3027(1) 6050(1) 8270(1) 36(1)
S2 1186(1) 504(1) 6513(1) 40(1)
F1 3075(2) 7666(1) 8568(2) 60(1)
F2 2395(2) 7309(1) 6892(2) 71(2)
F3 1684(1) 7174(2) 8190(2) 76(1)
F4 1796(2) -885(1) 7661(2) 66(1)
F5 2106(1) -857(1) 6062(2) 61(1)
F6 691(2) -1054(1) 6186(2) 75(2)
N1 3330(2) 5027(1) 6273(2) 34(1)
N2 1848(1) 4406(1) 5841(2) 26(1)
N3 424(1) 3718(1) 5325(2) 29(1)
N4 1494(2) 2568(1) 5353(2) 32(1)
N5 2584(2) 1452(1) 5462(2) 31(1)
N6 3445(1) 2007(2) 7140(2) 28(1)
N7 4344(2) 2644(2) 8722(2) 39(1)
Cl 2427(2) 4946(2) 6499(2) 27(1)
C2 2184(2) 5410(2) 7360(2) 28(1)
C3 1277(2) 5300(2) 7514(2) 28(1)
C4 664(2) 4762(2) 6830(2) 28(1)
C5 979(2) 4297(2) 6004(2) 24(1)
C6 -553(2) 3604(2) 5355(2) 35(1)
C7 832(2) 3083(2) 4733(2) 26(1)
C8 523(2) 3010(2) 3588(2) 31(1)
C9 936(2) 2388(2) 3057(2) 35(1)
C10 1626(2) 1865(2) 3653(2) 31(1)
Cl1 1902(2) 1961(2) 4820(2) 26(1)
C12 2988(2) 735(2) 4988(2) 38(1)
C13 2757(2) 1491(2) 6654(2) 27(1)
Cl4 2246(2) 985(2) 7235(2) 31(1)
C15 2524(2) 1003(2) 8406(2) 34(1)
C16 3254(2) 1514(2) 8928(2) 34(1)
C17 3674(2) 2051(2) 8270(2) 31(1)
C18 1465(2) -616(2) 6607(3) 44(1)
C19 4755(2) 2638(2) 9929(2) 49(1)
C20 4568(2) 3338(2) 8062(2) 34(1)
c21 5495(2) 3504(2) 8061(3) 44(1)
C22 5684(2) 4193(2) 7442(3) 50(1)
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C23
C24
C25
C26
C27

4988(2)
4061(2)
3866(2)
3497(2)
2513(2)

4708(2)
4526(2)
3844(2)
5760(2)
7088(2)

6837(3)
6859(2)
7477(2)
5614(3)
7960(3)

40(1)
29(1)
29(1)
45(1)
44(1)

8. Copies of '*H and *C NMR spectra
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Solutions for [nnovation

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

7.0 6.0
NH\M/ /\ /\
Ot o wmwo DO MM~ i
N0 O X WD DO O 0O <
<t AN O O [s2 9N} o0 O O
ISNOS VI 939
[l D D (e R {e) O O O O o

X : parts per Million : 1H

o -

6.0435
1.5990
0.0010

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 150715-WF-SCF3CDCL3-4.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = single pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#792383

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

15-JUL-2015 22:11:25
25-FEB-2016 20:22:19

Creation_Time
Revision_Time

Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 21:18:39
Comment = single_pulse
Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = 1H

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952[s]
X_Domain = 1H

X Freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X_Offset = 5[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

X _Prescans =1

X_Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]

X _Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr_Domain = 1H

Irr_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H

Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 44

Temp Get = 20.8[dC]
X_90_Width = 11[us]

X Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X _Atn = 3.4[dB]
X_Pulse = 5.5[us]
Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

Dante Presat = FALSE
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : O0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

o
200.0

X : parts per Million : 19F

—
100.0

-38.7120

e
-100.0

]
-200.0

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 150715-WF-467-CDCL3-F-3.3jd
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2

Sample_Id = S#793761

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

15-JUL-2015 22:13:47
15-JUL-2015 22:06:21

Creation_Time
Revision_Time

Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 11:01:27
Comment = single_pulse

Data_ Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 52428

Dim_Title = 19F

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X _Acq Duration = 0.34603008[s]
X_Domain = 19F

X_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
X_Offset = 0[ppm]

X_Points = 65536

X_Prescans =1

X_Resolution 2.88992217[Hz]

X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
Irr_Domain = 19F

Irr Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 19F

Tri_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =38

Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 20.7[dC]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 0.34603008([s]
X _Angle = 45[degq]

X Atn = 3.6[dB]
X_Pulse = 6[us]
Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Presat = FALSE
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° I\ SCF3 — dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
Shl / N N sexp : 2.0[Hz] 0.0[s]
- - / trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
87 zerofill : 1
° fft : 1 TRUE TRUE
27 N N machinephase
o 4 N ppm
¥ |
. =
ER
E,
o
B Filename = 150717-WF-467-CHECK-2-CDCL
o1 V\JWWW Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
2 1 Sample_Id = s#330167
- Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
~2] Creation_Time = 17-JUL-2015 11:03:09
- Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 10:38:55
g2 ] Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 11:00:41
38
1360 1340 | 1320 ' 1300 1280 126, Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data_ Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214
Dim Title = 13C
g 88 g 438 Dim Units = [ppm]
.- 2833 i
X:paﬁn%sperMailiuﬁ:BC a 5 § 5 D::LmenSions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X Acq Duration = 1.04333312[s]
X_Domain = 13C
X_Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_Domain = 1lH
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 2000
Total_Scans = 2000
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
N L) L | l‘ ) J N Wme Recvr_Gain = 54
b N - e . v o ' o Temp_Get = 21.7[dC]
X_90_Width = 9.25[us]
LB B L L L B L B L B L R B R R R R R AR R RN R R e EnnEn s ma D O Y-T g5, T = 1.04333312([s]
160.0 1500 140.0 1300 1200 1100 1000 90.0 800 700 60.0 500 40.0 300 20.0 100 O |XAagle = 30[deg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
X Pulse = 3.08333333[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.786[dB]
N < I~ O F AN ANO <t — ~ ©O© N O o 0 — «— | Irr_Atn Noe = 23.786[dB]
< 0 o NS 0OMMOWO oM © I~ NE=E=R © o Q | Irr_Noise = WALTZ
— AN M N~ ~NOOLWA00 cdMcd-dqN [SUBH ~N O OooMm - O ™ — .
0NN OO ~©OOILIN M Q& N o @ i | Decoupling = TRUE
BEHE SHANHENSLS 88  RRRE B8 S |mitawae =1
— T | A A A A A Noe = TRUE
X Tpartsper Million™: T3C'
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
sexp : 0.2[Hz] 0.0[s]

trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] 100[%]

zerofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 151210-wf-5-cn-calix-scf3-
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#808377

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

10-DEC-2015 22:39:22
25-FEB-2016 20:38:08

Creation_Time
Revision_Time

Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 21:37:24
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = 1H

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_Domain = 1H

X Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_Offset = 5[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

1
0.45794685 [Hz]

X_Prescans
X_Resolution

6.6334 ~_
6.1454

6.1042

6.0847

3.2542 —
315917 ¢, ]

X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H

Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain 1H

Tri_Freq 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
Recvr_Gain 42

Temp_Get 19.5[dC]
X_90_wWidth 12[us]
X_Acq_Time 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle 45[deg]

X _Atn 3.4[dB]
X_Pulse 6[us]

Irr_Mode Off

Tri_Mode Off

Dante_ Presat = FALSE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

E CN

E \

] N

] SCF;

E N

] -

NN

1 %

E 6b

Bl

— T — 1 ]

200.0 100.0 -100.0 -200.0
B
R
&

X : parts per Million : 19F

Filename = 151210-wf-5-cn-calix-scf3-
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#810065

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

10-DEC-2015 22:42:10
23-DEC-2015 15:20:10

Creation_Time
Revision_Time

Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 13:37:18
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = 19F

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 86.50752[ms]
X_Domain = 19F

X Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
X_Offset = 0[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

X_Prescans =1

X_Resolution = 11.55968868[Hz]
X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
Irr Domain = 19F

Irr Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 19F

Tri_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 19.4[dC]
X_90_Width = 12[us]

X _Acq_Time = 86.50752[ms]
X_Angle = 45[deg]

X Atn = 3.6[dB]
X_Pulse = 6[us]

Irr Mode = Off
Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Presat = FALSE
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0.3
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abundance
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\ V2 ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
N N dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
SCF3 trapezoid3 : O[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
= / \ zerofill : 1
N N / f£ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
— N\ :
machinephase
N N ppm
°
2]
=
°
] 6b
Filename = 151210-wf-5-cn-calix-scf3-
Author = delta
OWW\AW W’U WMWW }‘WW Experiment = single_pulse dec
' Sample_Id = S#811407
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time = 11-DEC-2015 00:26:14
o Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 13:39:13
%] Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 13:39:18
§ Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
£ Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
1350 | 1380 | 1310 | 1200 | 1270 | 1250 @ 1230 | Dim_Size = 26214
Dim Title = 13C
/\ /\ Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
wo © o o~ <
Sk 8 5 S Site = ECX 400
38 58 b 3 Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
X:paﬁs%erllin?: B S S P
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 1.04333312(s]
X_Domain = 13C
X _Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 2000
Total_Scans = 2000
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
1 L Recvr_Gain = 52
" ‘ . \ IR 0 T - . I L TN il . A oy it —
- iy T M Wt AN W L ol \ i u g L ety w b A ¥ e i Temp_Get = 20.2[dC]
X_90_Width = 11[us]
T T T T [ T T T T T T T T T T T T [ T e e e X Acq_Time = 1.04333312[s]
170.160.0 150.0 140.0 1300 120.0 1100 100.0 90.0 800 70.0 600 500 400 300 200 100 O X_Angle = 30[deg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
X _Pulse = 3.66666667[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.03[dB]
ODNOO© O©OIWOMONTT LD oo © N O ® M ™ Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
oMt m ~NMOMSISNAd A NO M @ N <t O Ow © Irr Noise = WALTZ
IO N I~ O NOOWOOO IO O O O ~NO© oOoom — N~ — i
N<ownm SndoNOo®< ©O 0 ~ < M ®© 0 0 Decoupling = TRUE
o 0 © (o230 el ™M o~ M~ © O 0 M~~~ o O iti i =
PIBD B-IeaNITE > o ~~ I~ IS R) Initial Wait = 1ls]
HH\—'\/]—IHTQSHHH\—!HHH\—! Noe = TRUE
X : parts per Million:
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120 130

11.0

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

10.0

9.0

8.0

dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] 0.0[s]

trapezoid3 0[%] 80[%] 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 TRUE TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 151212-wf-5-cl-scf3-cdcl3-
Author delta
Experiment single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id S#823337
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D

Creation_Time
Revision_Time

12-DEC-2015 23:03:34
25-FEB-2016 20:27:35

7.0

2.01
2.02
2.00

3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
1.03

2.0

1.0

abundance

6.6254
6.6059
6.1157

Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 21:39:21
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = 1H

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_Domain = 1H

X Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_Offset = 5[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

1
0.45794685 [Hz]

X_Prescans
X_Resolution

X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H

Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H

Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 45[dC]
X_90_wWidth = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X _Atn = 3.4[dB]
X_Pulse = 6[us]
Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

Dante_ Presat = FALSE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS —----
FALSE
0.0[s]

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1

80[%] : 100[%]

o
200.0

X : parts per Million : 19F

e
100.0

-38.5353

e
-100.0

—
-200.0

fft : 1 : TRUE TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 151212-wf-5-cl-scf3-cdcl3-
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = s#824476

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Creation_Time
Revision_Time
Current Time

Comment
Data_ Format
Dim_Size
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain

X _Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep

Irr Domain
Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X _Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse

Irr Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_Presat

12-DEC-2015 23:06:09
23-DEC-2015 15:11:16
25-FEB-2016 13:59:33

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

19F

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
86.50752[ms]

19F

376.17105393 [MHz]
0 [ppm]

16384

1

11.55968868 [Hz]
189.39393939[kHz]
19F

376.17105393 [MHz]
5[ppm]

19F

376.17105393 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5[s]

50
45[dC]
12[us]
86.50752[ms]
45 [deg]
3.6[dB]
6[us]
Off
Off
FALSE




0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1
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g,
---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
AN / sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
= N N trapezoid3 : O[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1
SCF3 pr— fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
/ \ N N machinephase
. _ N/ ppm
3]
/N N\ N\
=R | _—
60 Filename = 151212-wf-5-cl-scf3-cdcl3-
Author = delta
‘ Experiment = single_pulse_dec
= Mgy WMV W‘M#WWW Sample_Id = S#362926
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
z Creation_Time = 13-DEC-2015 13:08:18
E Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 14:05:40
ég Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 14:06:07
1360 1340 | 1320 1300 1280 1260 1240 1220 Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214
] © S o Dim Title = 13C
3 8 85 B4 Dim Units = [ppm]
3 8 88 . .
X:partspelelllon:li«)(é o — Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
1.04333312(s]

abundance

X_Domain = 13C
X _Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = TRUE
Scans = 3375
Total_Scans = 3375
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
L L d J Recvr_Gain = 50
Temp_Get = 20.3[dC]
! o - k s 4 Ai X_90 Width = 11[us]
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T [ T e X_Acq_Time = 1.04333312[s]
160.0 150.0 1400 1300 1200 110.0 1000 900 800 700 60.0 500 400 300 20.0 100 O |XAngle = 30[deg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
X _Pulse = 3.66666667[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.03[dB]
DMNMON NOO®®O©NOD N o~ N O St INTs) r~ | Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
O W~ DO MS A L0 O [o2} < O O W AN D Irr Noise = WALTZ
O 0 O I~ WODWN~ OO - 0 © O <t [ {e] (32} - :
~n o< NOOOT MMAN LA @ ™M < ™M © © ™M « | Decoupling = TRUE
BEEE SH8IHURLES §8  KRRE 38 S | mitiapaie = 1)
- e A A A A A Noe = TRUE
X : parts perT/Illllon 2 13¢




abundance

2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 100 110 120 13.0

1.0

-1.0

] _Fve
: c JEOL
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1 ° 8 N
E © N N ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
= = dc_balance : 0 FALSE
B ‘ , /N SCF; sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
1 ‘ ‘ N N / trapezoid3 : O[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
1 o1 M ‘ | — zerofill : 1
= “ H‘ H ££t : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
] | ‘\/H\ ﬂw “\‘ N N N machinephase
] V| / N AN ppm
4 o4 A
E 2 &
1 <
183 6d
4 5 : : ‘
] e s 4 ’ Filename = 151210-wf-4-cl-calix-sc£3-
] § Author = delta
| Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
- soneeg Sample_Id = S#821134
] ERE R .
] RININININE Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
1 X : parts per Million : 1H Creation_Time = 14-DEC-2015 23:00:23
| Revision_Time = 29-FEB-2016 13:11:21
— Current_Time = 29-FEB-2016 13:11:25
b Comment = single_pulse
] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
4 ~ (O Dim Size = 13107
] ) oy | O s Tms
] F ol o Dim Title = 1H
3] Dim Units = [ppm]
E Dimensions =X
4 JH Site = ECX 400
B Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
] Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
; X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
B X Domain = 1H
] X _Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
] X Offset = 5[ppm]
B X_Points = 16384
| X_Prescans =1
E X_Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
J X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
= Irr_Domain = 1H
J Irr_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
B l ” | Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
] JJ M M J m ‘u Tri_Domain = 1H
EEN. NV UL ) \ || Tri_Freq = 399.78219838 [Miz]
i Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
B Scans =8
| Total_Scans =8
| Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
e e T s e e s e e e B e s e s L s T L B e L T Recvr_Gain = 40
7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 | Temp Get = 19.6[4c]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
Il o I X_Acq_Time = 2.18365952[s]
X _Angle = 45[degq]
OMNMOWOoOOSYT O HOMAdSN~D St~ oy | X Atn = 3.4[dB]
AAdTTOST O~ ODHNON D O I~ N | X pulse = 6[us]
SN A0 O~ Mo OO~ M 0 <t o o =
SSYMNd ©o 49838903 Q N S S | Irz_Mode = ogf
[t A D N (e (e ) © O© O© O O OO mmm o Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 1H
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- CI ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
B dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
] \ / sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
] N N trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
] zerofill : 1
b I\ SCF3 p— fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
- / N N machinephase
] _ \ / ppm
] =
] 6d Filename = 151210-wf-4-cl-calix-scf3-
b Author = delta
] Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
] Sample_Id = s#822646
] Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
] Creation_Time = 14-DEC-2015 23:03:11
] Revision_ Time = 23-DEC-2015 15:15:45
] Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 14:43:11
1 Comment = single_pulse
] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
] Dim_Size = 52428
] Dim Title = 19F
b Dim Units = [ppm]
— Dimensions =X
] Site = ECX 400
] Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
] Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
] X Acq_Duration = 0.34603008[s]
] X Domain = 19F
] X Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
R X_Offset = 0[ppm]
] X_Points = 65536
] X_Prescans =1
A X_Resolution = 2.88992217[Hz]
1 X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
] Irr Domain = 19F
] Irr_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
] Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
b Tri_Domain = 19F
. Tri_Freq = 376.17105393 [MHz]
] Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
] Scans =8
] Total_Scans =38
] TTTTT77| Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
T T T T T T T T T 7| Recvr_Gain = 50
200.0 100.0 -100.0 -200.0 Temp_get = 19.5[dc]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
X _Acq_Time = 0.34603008([s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
™ X Atn = 3.6[dB]
8 X_Pulse = 6[us]
(2] Irr Mode = Off
R Tri_Mode = Off
v Dante_Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 19F
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N N
& SCF3 — ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
/ \ dc_balance : 0 FALSE
N N Y sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
—_— \ trapezoid3 0[%] 80[%] 100[%]
zerofill : 1
3] N N N fft : 1 TRUE : TRUE
El AN AN machinephase
| ppm
= fft : 1 TRUE TRUE
\ JJ J 6d
°*WM“ MW”
vty
Filename = 151210-wf-4-cl-calix-scf3-
z Author = delta
g Experiment = single_pulse_dec
E Sample_Id = s#824311
- 1360 | 1340 | 1320 | 1300 | 1280 | 1260 1240 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time = 15-DEC-2015 07:33:26
/ / \ \ Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 14:38:05
Current Time = 25-FEB-2016 14:38:17
8358 8 2L =]
B2 258 a i
sow o 22 8 Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
X partsperbtion: 8¢ - Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214
Dim Title = 13C
Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 1.04333312(s]
X_Domain = 13C
X _Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 10000
Total_Scans = 10000
\JNJJ J\L Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
F—————— ~Mm~J* e A : ol " o4 i oy ity Recvr_Gain = 50
Temp_Get = 20.1[dC]
X_90_width = 11[us]
A A A R A R L A R R R RS AR ARSS AR AR ISPl S = 1.04333312[s]
170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 1300 120.0 110.0 1000 90.0 800 70.0 400 300 200 100 O |XAngle = 30[deg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
| | X_Pulse = 3.66666667 [us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.03[dB]
DO ONMIDMD HO©OMWO©M O O~ ©OOoS © DD ~ Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
DOVOOWOOL 1 OO0DOOH”OOLO 0O AN M o< MM NE2E=R") AN 0O M I~ [*2] Irr Noise = WALTZ
O—dO <M AL ONNdO0 OO0 Hd00MmMAN o — N O ~ O O DO N M ™ — .
SNT TN TdINNN~NNATIONI® N m 360D 09O ™A i | Decoupling = TRUE
ERBEBDIRE03HIJIRR 88 RKRRER 533 © | initialWait = 2lel
— — + A A A A A A Noe = TRUE
X: pa‘Ffs per Million™ 3¢
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o AN /
58 N N
Ln© ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
N SCF3 — dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
/ N N sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
_ \ / trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1
N N fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
N machinephase
/ | S AN ppm
=
6e
~ Filename = 151208-wf-5-me-calix-scf3-
(=} Author = delta
™ Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#344553
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time = 10-DEC-2015 09:47:26
8 8 8 Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 20:25:52
N o~ ~ Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 21:40:44
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
- Dim_Size = 13107
o Dim Title = 1H
— Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_Domain = 1H
X Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_Offset = 5[ppm]
X_Points = 16384
X_Prescans =1
X_Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H
Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans =8

md 'k_J \JJ'(L JWL JUL__; 3 ] Total Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]

T T T T T T T T T T T T [ T T T T T T T T T [ T T T T T T T T [T T T T T T T T T T T | Reevr_Gain = 40
7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Temp_Get = 25.3[dc]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
I X_Acq_Time = 2.18365952[s]
X_Angle = 45[degqg]
COWOOANNNT DO~ 0 o © © © | XAtn = 3.4[dB]
DMUOUODOYSSTONANO OO o < ™M O | X pulse = 6[us]
OFTNOOXXOSTHNOI < < o O —
TLLTNATOMNIDN OO0 N ¢ Q © | Irr Mode = Off
NSNS OO O OO o ™ o™ o~ O O | Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_ Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 1H




abundance
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20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 13.0 140 150

1.0

7 Solutions for [nnovation
1 AN
7 N ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
i SC F3 S— dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
B / \ sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
] N / trapezoid3 : O0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
B d zerofill : 1
] fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
] N N machinephase
] / X ppPm
1 =
1 6e
N Filename = 151208-wf-5-me-calix-scf3-
i Author = delta
1 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
] Sample_Id = S#811654
b Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
] Creation_Time = 8-DEC-2015 22:45:04
4 Revision_Time = 23-DEC-2015 15:02:28
b Current Time = 25-FEB-2016 12:41:32
q Comment = single_pulse
] Data_ Format = 1D COMPLEX
4 Dim_Size = 52428
N Dim Title = 19F
] Dim Units = [ppm]
N Dimensions =X
h Site = ECX 400
g Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
] Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
— X_Acq_Duration = 0.34603008([s]
] X_Domain = 19F
B X Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
a X_Offset = 0[ppm]
i X_Points = 65536
N X_Prescans =1
] X_Resolution = 2.88992217[Hz]
— X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
] Irr Domain = 19F
B Irr_Freq = 376.17105393 [MHz]
i Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
N Tri_Domain = 19F
b Tri_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
] Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
— Clipped = FALSE
] Scans =8
4 Total_Scans =8
B Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
T T T T T T T T T 7| Recvr_Gain = 52
200.0 100.0 -100.0 -200.0 Temp_cet = 18.8[dc]
X 90_Width = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 0.34603008([s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
~ X Atn = 3.6[dB]
“:" X_Pulse = 6[us]
[<2] Irr Mode = Off
% Tri_Mode = Off
v Dante_Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 19F
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] : 100[%]

TRUE

NOMN~ NOO MA
OO W T O© O OO
DM ON N0 OAN
ONOCQ ©O-LWnLn
O OMNM N O S
g g R
X: par‘t_s| per MifTion': 13T

160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0

LTINS

T}
©
L
<
©
N
-

128.2463
125.3668
122.5827
120.0465

95.6571 ~_
95.0755 ~

80.0 70.0

AN

77.2744
77.1600

76.9502
76.6356
38.6594 —
36.2090 —
21.0871 ——
-0.0701

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_Id
Solvent
Creation_Time
Revision_Time
Current Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain

X _Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep

Irr Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay =

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr_Atn Noe
Irr Noise
Decoupling
Initial Wait
Noe

= 151208-wf-5-me-calix-scf3-

delta
single_pulse_dec
S#346651
CHLOROFORM-D
10-DEC-2015 12:47:44
25-FEB-2016 12:44:36

= 25-FEB-2016 12:44:42

= single pulse decoupled gat

1D COMPLEX
26214

13C

[ppm]

X

ECX 400

= JNM-ECX400

= 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])

1.04333312(s]
13c
100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

3503

= 3503

2[s]

52

26[dC]

11[us]
1.04333312(s]
30 [deg]
7.8[dB]
3.66666667 [us]
23.03[dB]
23.03[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

= TRUE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 151207-wf-5-ome-calix-scf3
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#792125

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

7-DEC-2015 22:12:01
25-FEB-2016 20:24:23

Creation_Time
Revision_Time

Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 21:41:30
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = 1H

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
2.18365952(s]

abundance
-1.0 0

‘
7.0

O OO OOM~ NN

WO OSTL ANM

O < NOM-A M~

IISCAS bo

NNNNNN ©©

X : parts per Million : 1H

3.7926 ——
3.2508 —
3.1454 —

OMe
/
N N
SCF3 )—
N N\/
N |N\ N\
=
of
J
—————————
1.0 0

00033 ~_
-0.0047

X_Domain = 1H

X Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_Offset = 5[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

X_Prescans =1

X_Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H

Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H

Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 44

Temp_Get = 24.9[dC]
X_90_wWidth = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[degqg]

X_Atn = 3.4[dB]

X_Pulse = 6[us]

Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

Dante_ Presat = FALSE
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] : 100[%]

—
200.0

X : parts per Million : 19F

——
100.0

-39.2805

——
-100.0

-200.

0

fft : 1 : TRUE TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 151207-wf-5-ome-calix-scf3
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#793569

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Creation_Time
Revision_Time
Current Time

7-DEC-2015 22:14:45
23-DEC-2015 14:52:38
25-FEB-2016 14:57:16

Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 52428
Dim_Title = 19F

Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
0.34603008([s]

X _Domain = 19F

X_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
X Offset = 0[ppm]

X_Points = 65536

X Prescans =1

X_Resolution

2.88992217[Hz]

X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
Irr_Domain = 19F

Irr Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 19F

Tri_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8
Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 24.9[dC]

X _90_Width = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 0.34603008([s]
X_Angle = 45[deg]

X_Atn = 3.6[dB]

X_Pulse = 6[us]

Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

Dante_ Presat = FALSE
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0.3
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0.1

JEOL

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration

OMe Solutions for [nnovation
—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
AN / dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
N sexp : 2.0[Hz] 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] 100[%]
N SCF3; )— zerofill : 1
/ N N fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
_ \ / machinephase
ppm
/ N\ N\
®
6f Filename = 151207-wf-5-ome-calix-scf3
Author delta
2] Experiment single_pulse_dec
Sample_Id S#795942
Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time 8-DEC-2015 06:46:27
Revision_Time 25-FEB-2016 14:59:28
EO’M ‘ Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 14:59:33
£ oo .
3 Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
= e Data_Format 1D COMPLEX
1360 1340 1320 1300 1280 1260 1240 1220 Dim_Size 26214
Dim Title 13C
Dim Units [ppm]
2 2 N ] Dimensions X
5 5 g i site ECX 400
X partSper Million 43¢ = = Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

= 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])

1.04333312([s]

X_Domain 13C

X_Freq 100.52530333[MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution

0.95846665[Hz]

X_Sweep 31.40703518 [kHz]
Irr_Domain 1H

Irr Freq 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset 5[ppm]

Clipped TRUE

Scans 10000

Total_Scans = 10000

3

~
J—
1

abundance

80

W'Wlll‘“w"l*J“m FMJ

Relaxation Delay = 2[s]

Recvr_Gain = 58
Temp_Get = 26.7[dC]
X_90_Width = 11[us]
ST T T T T T T T T T T T T [ T T T [T T T T T T T T T T T T ey X_Acq_Time = 1.04333312[s]
160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 40.0 20.0 10.0 Q0 | X Angle = 30[deg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
X_Pulse = 3.66666667[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.03[dB]
0 OO NN M LD — © N O < [oe) — o™ «© | Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
™M 0 O — N~ O HOONOO WO U S o O Ww N © D | Irr Noise = WALTZ
NN O N LW OO AM™MO®O 0N N ™ 0 © © < o) N ™ ™ —
O~ N© HONN OB M0NQ o N 0 ~ o i | Decoupling = TRUE
™M 00 O N <t DO HOODON~NM [TolTe) N~~~ © [Te} 0 © O | Initial Wait = 1[s]
O W00 Lw0Lw OMOOHOOANNN A o o M~~~ N~ [Te} ™ ™ — -
X—aH le.. _TéCiﬁ\—!HHHHH Noe = TRUE
parts per Million :




abundance

2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 100 110 120 130

1.0

2.02

0.99

5

6.00

7a
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
FALSE
0.0[s]

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1

80[%] : 100[%]

1 -

E S

B N

] 0

7 (e} o

J » -

1 o [

| h\ JJh

7‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\

8.0 7.0
AN AN
<O ST OO T 0 N
O 00O AN O O o
AN NOOWO O LW
© O NAOLWLW
MNNMNNNNN O OO

X : parts per Million : 1H

6.4375

fft : 1 : TRUE TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 160223-wf-719-2-cdcl3-h-CH
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2

Sample_Id = S#10893

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Creation_Time
Revision_Time
Current_ Time

Comment
Data_ Format
Dim_Size

Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain

X _Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep

Irr Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_wWidth
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle
X_Atn
X_Pulse
Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode
Dante_ Presat

24-FEB-2016 00:20:16
25-FEB-2016 20:34:57
25-FEB-2016 21:42:24

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
JNM-ECX400

9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
2.18365952[s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685[Hz]
7.5030012 [kHz]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5[s]

38
18.8[dC]
12[us]
2.18365952[s]
45 [deg]
3.4[dB]
6[us]
Off

Off
FALSE
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3 A
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= N N N
] ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
E / A\ - dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
9 N N / sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
= — \ trapezoid3 : O[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
] zerofill : 1
1 F3CS N N SCF3 f£ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
] / \ machinephase
3 ppm
] 7a
1 Filename = 160222-wf-719-2-cdcl3-£-5.
| Author = delta
7 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
] Sample_Id = s#830898
1 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
] Creation_Time = 22-FEB-2016 23:07:12
A Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 15:54:04
E Current_Time = 25-FEB-2016 16:48:07
] Comment = single_pulse
] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
E Dim Size = 13107
1 Dim Title = 19F
1 Dim Units = [ppm]
E Dimensions =X
- Site = ECX 400
] Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
1 Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
i X_Acq_Duration = 86.50752[ms]
] X Domain = 19F
1 X_Freq = 376.17105393 [MHz]
] X_Offset = 0[ppm]
] X_Points = 16384
B X_Prescans =1
It X_Resolution = 11.55968868[Hz]
] X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
] Irr Domain = 19F
{ Irr Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
] Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
] Tri_Domain = 19F
] Tri_Freq = 376.17105393 [MHz]
1 Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
E Scans =8
1 Total_Scans =8
] Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
T — — —| Recvr_Gain = 50
200.0 100.0 -100.0 -200.0 Temp_Get = 19.2[dc]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 86.50752[ms]
X_Angle = 45[degqg]
o X_Atn = 3.6[dB]
:"r X Pulse = 6[us]
Lo Irr_Mode = Off
g Tri_Mode = Off
' Dante_ Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 19F
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abundance

® JEOL
\N N/ N/ Solutions for [nnovation
/ A\ I ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
N N / dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
—_— \ sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
F3CS N N SCF3 zerofill : 1
/ \ fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase
ppm
) 7a
S
Filename = 160223-wf-719-2-cdcl-C-CHE
Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
o % | Sample_Id = -
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time = 24-FEB-2016 04:37:22
Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 16:49:04
g Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 16:49:09
2
< P Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214
Dim Title = 13C
& 888 g Dim Units = [ppm]
3 e 3 Dimensions =X
X:parwpeermonﬂ:«% - Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 1.04333312(s]
X_Domain = 13C
X Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
| X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = TRUE
Scans = 5000
‘ ’ L‘J Total_Scans = 5000
Wt L I 1 J e ““ - Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 56
Temp_Get = 19.1[dC]
X_90_Width = 11[us]
T T T T T [ T T T T T T T T [T T T T T [ T e X_Acq Time = 1.04333312(s]
160.0 1500 140.0 130.0 1200 1100 100.0 90.0 800 700 600 50.0 400 300 20.0 100 O |XAngle = 30ldeg]
X _Atn = 7.8[dB]
X_Pulse = 3.66666667[us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.03[dB]
TOOAN VOO Mad A0 © o w® o < — | Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
© O© O LW oNANOMTSE IO N < O 1 N~ © o Irr Noise = WALTZ
0 OO NOOOOd NHddMm N ~N oM o n~ ™ — .
oo o< S NATAHO OO~ I~ < — N~ o — | Decoupling = TRUE
R R o R=XK-] oY doo O ~NOoaNo o ~ N~ © oS © o Initial Wait = 1[s]
OOt MOMOOMOANANN dddO0O O M~~~ <t ™ e
ol o AA A A AAAA Noe = TRUE
X : parts per MilTion : T3
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\N
---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
4 dc_balance : 0 FALSE
@ / \N sexp 0.2[Hz] 0.0[s]
R / trapezoid3 0[%] 80[%] 100[%]
zerofill : 1
fft : 1 TRUE TRUE
F3CS /N N SCF3 machinephase
~ ppm
7b
Filename = 160224-wf-719-1-cdcl3-h-5.
Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#595194
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time = 24-FEB-2016 16:33:52
Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 20:30:50
Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 21:43:08
Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107
Dim Title = 1H
Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
- o s P site = ECX 400
o o [ 2NN Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
o - N -
Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_Domain = 1H
X Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
) X_Offset = 5[ppm]
(=] X_Points = 16384
— X _Prescans =1
X_Resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H
Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
n ‘ ‘" | Clipped = FALSE
” ‘U | J‘ Scans =8
A_JL__J . JuJ L ot A || Total_Scans =8
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
L B e B e B s B B B T T L B I —T 1 7| Recvr_Gain = 44
7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 Q | Tem Get = 19.5[dc]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
| X_Acq_Time = 2.18365952[s]
X_Angle = 45[degqg]
NO© ODHINDONONMOT D™ © I~ — | ¥_Atn = 3.4[dB]
O~ OSSO T MO O — O o X Pulse = 6[us]
A OO T MO ONODMN~MNO < N o -
MO NHA A A AN OO A NN o Irr_Mode = Off
NN NNNNNGOO O OO oo ™ ™ S | Tri_Mode = Off
Dante_ Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 1H
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- ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
B dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
It sexp : 0.2[Hz] 0.0[s]
] trapezoid3 : 0[%] 80[%] : 100[%]
e zerofill : 1
| fft : 1 : TRUE TRUE
] \N N/ machinephase
] ppm
1 / \N N —
] _ \ 7/
] / AN \ Filename = 160224-wf-719-1-cdcl3-£-5.
9 Author = delta
3 7 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
1 Sample_Id = S#596491
] 7b Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
9 Creation_Time = 24-FEB-2016 16:36:39
] Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 08:15:48
B Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 16:36:59
] Comment = single_pulse
B Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
= Dim_Size = 13107
b Dim Title = 19F
] Dim Units = [ppm]
B Dimensions =X
- Site = ECX 400
] Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
] Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
- X_Acq Duration = 86.50752[ms]
] X_Domain = 19F
B X Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
] X_Offset = 0[ppm]
4 X_Points = 16384
E X_Prescans =1
J X_Resolution = 11.55968868[Hz]
B X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
3 Irr Domain = 19F
E Irr Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
] Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
] Tri_Domain = 19F
A Tri_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
] Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
b Clipped = FALSE
] Scans =8
] Total_ Scans =8
] Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
7‘ T T T T T T T T 7| Recvr_Gain = 48
200.0 100.0 -100.0 -200.0 Temp_Get = 19.6[dc]
X _90_Width = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 86.50752[ms]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
o X Atn = 3.6[dB]
ﬁ X_Pulse = 6[us]
Lo Irr_Mode = Off
g Tri_Mode = Off
' Dante_ Presat = FALSE

X : parts per Million : 19F
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0.3

0.2

0.1
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---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
sexp 2.0[HZz] 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 0[%] 80[%] 100[%]
AN zerofill : 1
N N £ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
ER machinephase
/, \I\I Pd — ppm
/
E,
FsCS N._ N N SCFs
/ S
2] | Filename = 160224-wf-719-1-cdcl3-c-4.
- = Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
7b Sample_Id = s#840978
2] Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
- Creation_Time = 25-FEB-2016 03:37:46
Revision_Time = 25-FEB-2016 16:38:44
Current_ Time = 25-FEB-2016 16:38:50
= NP P ;
Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
_ Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
£ Dim_Size = 26214
go Dim Title = 13C
£%7 Dim Units = [ppm]
130.0 Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
éf_ § % § % g Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X I & & 89 X_Acq_Duration = 1.04333312[s]
: parts-per Millior : 1 .
X_Domain = 13C
X _Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X_Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H
Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 5000
Total_Scans = 5000
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
h‘ J J J } J J J | Recvr_Gain = 50
_— A Ao A - - . Aoy Temp_Get = 19.4[dC]
X_90_Width = 11[us]
T T T T T T T T T [ T T T T T T T [ T ey X_Acq_Time = 1.04333312(s]
160.0 1500 1400 130.0 120.0 1100 1000 90.0 800 70.0 60.0 500 400 30.0 200 100 O X Angle = 30ldeg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
I X_Pulse = 3.66666667 [us]
Irr Atn Dec = 23.03[dB]
NS < O OWWONW©S L ™Mo~ © o <~ oy Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
< © - o O MNMMN~NNNO 0 WO — < O < O O W 0 O) Irr Noise = WALTZ
AN O I~ o ™M < O© oo O O o 4 0 N~ O O <t o N < —
0 O VO OMNO—AN< O 0~ < 0 0 o o —| Decoupling = TRUE
™M o © WO N O WOm o ¥ O NI~ N O o o O Initial Wait = 1[s]
O 0 o < < MM MANNNAN o O o M~~~ o m - _
o . — A A A A — Noe = TRUE
X : parts per MiTlion : 13C
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8.0

7.0
2.8

6.0

---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

2.01

5.0

dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] 0.0[s]

trapezoid3 0[%] 80[%] 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 TRUE TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 160225-wf-719-3-check-55-h
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_Id = S#822411

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_Time = 25-FEB-2016 22:52:19

Revision_Time

26-FEB-2016 15:36:12

= 26-FEB-2016 16:33:49

4.0

3.0
1.02
1.01

U,
1.02

2.0

1.0

abundance

w
o

A

7.1535 —/=
7.1329
6.4800
6.4605
3.2176
3.2039
3.1798

er Million : 1H

Current_ Time

Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 13107

Dim Title = 1H

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400

Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X_Acq_Duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_Domain = 1H

X Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_Offset = 5[ppm]

X_Points = 16384

1
0.45794685 [Hz]

X_Prescans
X_Resolution

X_Sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr Domain = 1H

Irr Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_Domain = 1H

Tri_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 50

Temp_Get = 55[dC]
X_90_wWidth = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 2.18365952([s]
X_Angle = 45[deq]

X _Atn = 3.4[dB]
X_Pulse = 6[us]
Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

Dante_ Presat = FALSE
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abundance

] Solutions for [nnovation
] g AN /
- & N N SCF ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
] 3 dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
7: \ — sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
] / N N trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
] _ \Y / zerofill : 1
] fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
g machinephase
7 F3CS N N N ppm F
1 / | S N
E =
E 7c
-3 Filename = 160225-wf-719-3-£-6.jdf
1 - Author = delta
= g Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
B SE s Sample_Id = S#327735
i <7 i3 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
] 39 Creation Time = 25-FEB-2016 09:08:35
] 21 Revision Time = 26-FEB-2016 16:18:45
E :9:7 Current_Time = 26-FEB-2016 16:18:49
<
] o
7 §_’ Comment = single_pulse
1 SE Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
— S Dim_Size = 13107
1 2 Dim _Title = 19F
A 2] Dim Units = [ppm]
] o Dimensions =X
] o ’ Site = ECX 400
1 CE Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
q o
B &
— =E Field Strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz])
] 24 X_Acq_Duration = 86.50752[ms]
. o] ‘ X_Domain = 19F
] oo ‘\"‘ X_Freq = 376.17105393 [MHz]
= E*‘i )\ X Offset = 0[ppm]
1 5° X Points = 16384
] © LA AN B AL A AL AR . X Prescans =1
B 360 -380 -40.0 -420 -440 -460  -48.0 —
] X_Resolution = 11.55968868[Hz]
] /\ X_Sweep = 189.39393939[kHz]
- Irr_Domain = 19F
1 gg Irr_Freq = 376.17105393[MHz]
= X parts per Million: 19F T ¥ ;i:-g:::is _ i;?pm]
] Tri_Freq = 376.17105393 [MHz]
- Tri_Offset = 5[ppm]
1 Clipped = FALSE
] Scans =8
] J Total_Scans =8
] Relaxation_Delay = 5[s]
T T T T T T T T T T 7| Recvr_Gain = 50
200.0 100.0 0 -100.0 -200.0) Temp_Get = 18.7[dc]
X_90_Width = 12[us]
X_Acq_Time = 86.50752[ms]
X_Angle = 45[deg]
™ - X_Atn = 3.6[dB]
Q 5‘ X Pulse = 6[us]
~ o Irr_Mode = Off
g (# Tri_Mode = Off
F-— v Dante_ Presat = FALSE
X : parts per Million : 19F B
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\N N/ SCF Solutions for Innovation
3
/ A\ - ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
N N dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
— N\ / sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
~7 F3CS N N N ::i°flil :T;U'E : TRUE
% N 1 :
24 | machinephase
24 Pz ppm
24
33 7c
:,
=E|
el
=E Filename = 160225-wf-719-3-check-55-c
o'_i Author = delta
Z Experiment = single pulse dec
& Sample_Id = S#319245
R Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
PE Creation_Time = 26-FEB-2016 15:24:56
%g, Revision_ Time = 26-FEB-2016 16:16:50
%é, Current_Time = 26-FEB-2016 16:16:58
130.0 Comment = single pulse decoupled gat
| Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
\ /\ /\ //\ Dim Size = 26214
g Sy 39893 3 Dim_Title = 13c
§ 8% g8538 ¢ Dim_Units = I[ppm]
>§parts per l\:;ﬂrn;on:ﬁ: § § g ‘3 Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX400
Field_Strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz])
X _Acqg Duration = 1.04333312([s]
X Domain = 13C
X Freq = 100.52530333[MHz]
X Offset = 100 [ppm]
X_Points = 32768
X_Prescans =4
X_Resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_Sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_Domain = 1lH
Irr_Freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr Offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = TRUE
Scans = 7696
Total_Scans = 7696
I ‘ Relaxation Delay = 2[s
M:::. FIRL P In MRS v ——— roorn cain T 2 oY
Temp_Get = 55[dC]
X_90_width = 11[us]
T T T T T T [T T T T T T T T T T [ T e e X_Acq_Time = 1.04333312[s]
160.0 150.0 1400 130.0 1200 1100 1000 900 80.0 700 60.0 500 40.0 300 20.0 100 O |XAngle = 30(deg]
X_Atn = 7.8[dB]
| | I | | | X_Pulse = 3.66666667 [us]
ANCA TN s N AN aes - 3 osm
ON—Hd MO O ©OOST NVOSTDO©dOO N O N~ 00 O LW Irr_Atn Noe = 23.03[dB]
22N Bk S2SY8 39882388 0 28% 285 extoice = WAL
VIO O T NMOMA NFTANOS MO S o SnoS Decoupling = TRUE
O N~ N~ D «—1 O 00 M~ OO I~ LW <k ~ I~ © o oI~ Initial Wait = 1[s]
© © O < < MmO MONANN A OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0oO M~~~ <t MmO m hd _
o . A A A A A A A A A Noe = TRUE
X parts per MiThon . lgt




